

## 2022-2023 Full Tuition and Fees Schedule

Grade	Tuition 2022-2023

PreK Half Day	\$13,625
Pre-Kindergarten	\$18,450
Kindergarten	\$19,530
Grades 1-5	\$21,675
Grades 6-8	\$23,350

## What is Tuition?

- > Tuition is the main source of operational revenue for the school. Tuition allows us to hire and retain the very best teachers, upgrade and maintain our beautiful campus, and sustain our small class sizes to deliver an educational experience in a place where students are known, cared for, and supported to thrive.
- > Tuition increases are necessary to ensure that we have adequate resources to keep pace with the forecasted increase in operational costs. The most significant of these costs is providing competitive salaries and benefits for our faculty.

Grade Fees 2022-2023

PreK Half Day	\$850
Pre-Kindergarten	\$1,125
Kindergarten	\$2,270
Grades 1-5	\$2,300
Grades 6-8	\$2,400

## ❖ What are fees?

- Fees allow Montgomery to provide the services and experiences that make our school extraordinary. They cover everything from our dining services and daily snacks to annually refreshed supplies like books, technology, art supplies, musical instruments, and snacks, as well as all-day field trips (except Middle School spring trips).
- > Fees are adjusted based on aggregate material expenditures which affect the day to day experiences of students. Montgomery continues to invest additional funds in health and safety supplies and essential resources.

Registration fees, which are creditable toward the tuition and fees shown above, and payment plan fees are as described in the <u>information</u> & <u>disclosure</u> sheets for our new tuition management system (FACTS).

We recognize that some Montgomery families have been financially impacted by the pandemic. Please know that we are here to support you however we can. If you find that there is a need for financial assistance due to a change in your circumstances due the pandemic or any other reason, do not hesitate to reach out to us. We are here to help.